#### 505120510 10/01/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5167271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	/EYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/08/2017	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRIS CALVIN	05/16/2018
MATTHEW BOEHLER	05/16/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	2581776 ONTARIO INC.
Street Address:	55 HORNER AVENUE
Internal Address:	UNIT 2
City:	ETOBICOKE, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M8Z 4X6

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16148456

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (651)351-2954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 651-351-2900

**Email:** jbarnes@kaganbinder.com **Correspondent Name:** KAGAN BINDER, PLLC

Address Line 1: SUITE 200, MAPLE ISLAND BUILDING

Address Line 2: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DWW0095/US/2 (78240006)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER M. BARNES	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer M. Barnes/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=DWW0095US2\_Assignment#page1.tif source=DWW0095US2\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505120510 REEL: 047171 FRAME: 0842

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

For \$1.00 and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we have assigned, and hereby confirm that we have assigned, to:

2681776 Ontario Inc.

55 Homer Avenue, Unit 2 Etobicoke, Ontario M8Z 4X6 Canada

all our rights, title and interest in and to the invention described and/or claimed in

the United States Patent Application number 62/340,801, filed May 24, 2016.

the International Application number PCT/CA2017/000130 filed May 23, 2017, and

the United States Patent Application number 15/821,141, filed November 22, 2017;

entitled LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE FORMULATIONS

and to any and all patents of Canada and other countries that may be granted for the inventions including improvements thereto, and in and to any and all continuations, divisions and continuations in part of said applications, and reissues and re-examinations of said patents, and any foreign counterparts thereof.

Without further consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors or assigns, we undertake to do such things and sign such documents as are required to fully vest title to the invention, and any patents to issue for the invention, whether from the application referred to above, another application, a division or reissue, or otherwise, in the assignee, its successors or assigns.

## STATEMENT OF WITNESS

whose full post office address is <u>IF Fig. L. A-o</u>rd Fig.

was personally

present and did see Chris Calvin who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

Assignment to 2581776 Original for

PATENT REEL: 047171 FRAME: 0843

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT (NUNC PRO TUNC)

**Continuation Sheet** 

Effective Date: <u>June 8, 2017</u> Name of invi	entor: Matthew Boehler
Signed on <u>1144</u> 16 2018	(signature of inventor)
STATEMENT OF	<u>WITNESS</u>
1 ************************************	ofull post office address is 148 Becken 1 12 Car
Ad Nakhari Oct	was personally
present and did see Matthew Boehler who is known	Wolle Moon.
Signatu Signatu	re of Witness